LOCO	D120394
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	700281967007
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	02/16/1601028016 **25.00
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FEB 17 2016 S. YOUNG
Office Use Only	

	<b>*</b>	
·	fe Transford	
	1	· · · · ·
ì	<u>CO</u>	VER LETTER
	TO: Registration Section	
	Division of Corporations	
	SUBJECT: D: 530147100	of Business
	DOCUMENT NUMBER: LOGO	00120394
	The enclosed Notice of Limited Liability (	Company Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.
	Please return all correspondence concerning	this matter to the following:
	Karla Ba	$CKA_{2}$
-		Contact Person)
	Barkdon + Ba	Kerlic
		/Company)
		en Blud En o
		idress)
	(City/Stat	34655 BU 5 M
	(City/Stat	e and Zip Code)
	For further information concerning this mat	ter, please call;
	Karla Darkdoll	= at (445) - 255 - 0441
	(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code);, (Dayume Telephone Number)
	Enclosed is a check for the following amou	nt:
	4\$25 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$55 Filing Fee & □ \$60 Filing Fee,
	Certificate of Status	Certified Copy Certificate of Status &
		(Additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy, (Additional copy is enclosed)
	MAILING ADDRESS:	STREET ADDRESS:
	Amendment Section	Amendment Section
	Division of Corporations P.O. Box: 6327	Division of Corporations Clifton Building
	Tallahassee, FL 32314	2661 Executive Center Circle
	-	Tallahassee, FL 32301

CR2E142 (2/14)

.

## Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution

This notice is submitted by the dissolved limited liability company named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this limited liability company as provided in s. 605.0712, F.S.

This "Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of Limited Liability Company: Barkdon + Baker LLC
Document number of Limited Liability Company is: 06000120394
Date of dissolution was: June 15,2015

Description of information that must be included in a written claim:

÷,

Bysincss was sold on June 15, 2015 Enclosed is a copy of Bill of sale

Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations)

		σ	
Karla Barkdoll		FEB	-ri
1754 Bocqwood Ct		5	
Trinity, FL 34655		22	$\Box$
$\mathbf{J}$	동구	÷	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	물품	မ္မ	

A claim against the above named limited liability company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.

Karla Barkdoll Printed Name of the Person Filing

Signature of the Person Filing

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$25.00

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

(Name of Limited Liability Company) SUBJECT:

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:



For further information concerning this matter, please call:



Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$\$\$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution F10/ida Department of State

Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Tallahassee, FL 32301

MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle

·	ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
1.	The name of a limited liability company is $Barkdon + Bakcr LLC$
2.	The Articles of Organization were filed on $01/03/2007$ and assigned
	document number <u>L06000120394</u>
3.	The delayed effective date the dissolution if not effective on the date of filing: (effective date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days later than date document is received for filing) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
4.	A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 605.0707, Florida Statutes, (copy 605.0707 on back cover letter).
	$\bigcirc$
	Business was sold on June 15, 2015
	Business was sold on June 15, 2015 Enclosed is a copy of Bill of Sale
5.	If there are no members, enter the name and address of the person appointed to wind up the company's
5.	If there are no members, enter the name and address of the person appointed to wind up the company's activities and affairs:
5.	If there are no members, enter the name and address of the person appointed to wind up the company's activities and affairs:
5.	If there are no members, enter the name and address of the person appointed to wind up the company's activities and affairs:

Karla Barkdoll Printed Name Signature

FILING FEE: \$25.00

# Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution

### **NOTE: This page is optional**

۰.

This notice is submitted by the dissolved limited liability company named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this limited liability company as provided in s. 605.0712, F.S.

This "Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of Limited Liability Company: Barkdoll + Baker LLC 

Date of dissolution was: June 15 2015

Description of information that must be included in a written claim:

Business was sold June 15,2015 Enclosed is a copy of Bill of Sale 5 PH I ÷.

Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations)

Karla Barkdoll 1754 Bocqwood Ct Trinity, FL 34655

A claim against the above named limited liability company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.

Karla Barkdoll Printed Name of the Person Filing

12

Signature of the Person Filing

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$25.00

### BILL OF SALE

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT BARKDOLL & BAKER, LLC, a Limited Liability Company, organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, having its principal place of business in the City of TRINITY, County of PASCO, in the State of Florida, of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 (\$10.00) Dollars, in lawful money and other good and valuable considerations to it paid by T-BAY CATERING, INC. of the City of PALM HARBOR, County of PINELLAS and State of Florida, of the second part, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by it, has granted, bargained, sold, transferred, set over and delivered, and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell, transfer, set over and deliver unto the party of the second part, T-BAY CATERING, INC. and assigns, all those certain goods and chattels, described as follows:

THAT CERTAIN BUSINESS KNOWN AS ANTHONY'S ITALIAN RESTAURANT OF TRINITY and located at 8809 MITCHELL BOULEVARD, TRINITY, PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA, together with all rights to any covenant not to compete, the furniture, furnishings, equipment, inventory, licenses and permits contained therein, and especially as set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, along with the name and goodwill of said business, and lease deposit, as well as the website

" www.antroys of trinity, con face book > Page

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the party of the second part T-BAY CATERING, INC. and assigns forever.

And the party of the first part, for itself and its successor, hereby covenants to and with the party of the second part **T-BAY CATERING**, INC. and assures that it is the lawful owner of the said goods and chattels; that they are free from all liens and encumbrances; that it has good right to sell the same as aforesaid, and that it will warrant and defend the same against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever.

Any and all Covenants Not to Compete in favor of the Seller.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

**BARKDOLL & BAKER, LLC** 

F

KARLA BARKDOLL, MGRM

1.

# STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

BEFORE ME, personally appeared KARLA BARKDOLL, as MGRM of BARKDOLL & BAKER, LLC, to me well known, or who has produced  $D_{1}/d_{2}$   $L_{1}/d_{2}$  as identification and who has/has not taken an oath before executing the foregoing on this  $d_{2}$  day of June, 2015.

NOTARY PUBLIC State of Florida My Commission Expires:



ROBERT HITCHENS MY COMMISSION # FF 111275 EXPIRES: July 16, 2018 Bandred Thru Badget Hutary Services

FILED

J

This instrument prepared by: Paul W. Hitchens, Esquire 6464 First Avenue North St. Petersburg, FL 33710